	2019 Entry Form
	Fairest of the Fair - Williamson County Fair
	Ages 16-21
WILLIAMSON	Sunday, August 4 th
FAIR	Interviews begin at Noon
	Pageant Arrival 6:00 pm; Pageant 7:00 pm

Pageants will be held at the Performing Arts Center at Academy Park, 112 Everbright Avenue, Franklin. A nonmandatory Modeling Workshop will be held Saturday, August 3rd, 3-5 pm at Academy Park for practicing on stage.

Contestants Full Name:

Birth Date:	Age:	Parent's Name:		
Address:		City:	Zip:	
Phone:	Cell:	E-mail:		

I have read and understand all pageant rules and information and therefore submit the pageant registration on behalf of the candidate. In addition, I release the Williamson County Fair Board of any liability regarding my child's participation in the pageant. Further, I grant permission to the WCFA, Inc. to use his/her name, likeness, voice and words in television, radio, films, newspapers, magazines and other media, and in any form not heretofore described for the lawful purposes and activities of the Williamson County Fair, including but not limited to advertising and appealing for funds to support the fair. No compensation will be issued for the use of his/her name or likeness.

Parent's Signature: _____ Date: _____

PLEASE PRINT THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION NEATLY AND RETURN THIS ENTIRE FORM!!!

Contestant #	is		She is	years
	(leave blank for now)	(name)		(age)
old, and attends			. She has	hair and
	(School)			
and	eyes. She enjoys			
		(hob	bies and interests)	

Note: Pageant dresses are formal and floor length. Interview suit or dress for interview competition. Interview dress will also be worn at the beginning of the pageant that evening for introductions on stage at a microphone. Interviews will be held at noon on day of pageant at Academy Park, will be 3 minutes long, and count 25% of total score. Beauty, Stage Presence, and Overall Appearance each count 25% for a total score of 100%.

Mail entry form and \$25 fee to: Williamson County Fair Pageants P.O. Box 329 Franklin, TN 37065 Or Deliver to Fair Office - No later than Friday, August 2nd

For	more	informa	tion conta	ict:			
<u>willi</u>	fairp	ageant@v	<u>yahoo.com</u>	or	call	615-394-	-1135

For office u Date Paid:	For office use only: Date Paid: Cash: Check #: Cash:	
Check #: _	Cash:	
Dept. 800.	Division 800	

Page 1 of 2

2019 Fairest of the Fair Williamson County Fair Catalog Information

Awards: Title holder – trophy, crown, and sash (Please note that no savings bonds will be given to winners - catalog misprint) 1st Runner-up – crown 2nd Runner-up – crown 3rd Runner-up – crown

Entry Fee: \$25.00

Pre-Entry: Entry form is due in the Fair Office by Friday, August 2nd, by mail or in person.

Rules & Regulations:

- All contestants must be full time residents of Williamson County.
- All contestants will receive a beautiful rhinestone crown and a rose.
- Each contestant must reach her 16th birthday, but not her 21st birthday, by December 31, 2018. The Fair reserves the right to require proof of age upon request.
- Interviews will be held at the Performing Arts Center at Academy Park, Franklin, beginning at Noon. Interviews are 3 minutes long. Please wear your interview suit or dress.
- All contestants must never have been married, had a child, been arrested, or convicted of a felony.
- Sportsmanship and manners are required of all contestants.
- Dress Guidelines: Pageant dresses are formal and floor length. Interview suit or dress for interview competition. Interview dress will also be worn at the beginning of the pageant that evening for introductions on stage at a microphone.
- The judges' decision will be final. No refunds will be given.
- Interviews will be held at noon on the same day of the pageant at Academy Park, will be 3 minutes long, and count 25% of total score. Beauty, Stage Presence, and Overall Appearance each count 25% for a total score of 100%.
- Only one chaperone is allowed in the dressing room with the contestant.
- The Winner must be able to represent the Fair at different events during the week of the fair, and throughout the year. She is also expected to attend the Tennessee Association of Fairs Convention in Nashville, in January 2020. If she cannot attend the State Fairest of the Fair Contest, she must relinquish her crown to the 1st Runner-up who will then become the new Fairest of the Fair. The Williamson County Fair will furnish room and board plus \$200.00 for expenses at the State Contest.
- A Modeling Workshop will be held on Saturday, August 3rd, 3:00-5:00 pm at the Performing Arts Center at Academy Park for all contestants to practice walking on the stage. Attendance is not mandatory.

For more information or questions, contact Pageant Chairman – Suzanne Ware at 615-394-1135, or email <u>willifairpageant@yahoo.com</u>.